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 4 July 2022 

 

Dear Parent 

 

Many thanks for your positive response regarding the contact list for the new First Form.  This document has been 

emailed to those of you who have opted in and hopefully you can arrange to meet up over the summer with other 

children in your area or who are in the same House. 

 

Please find attached a PDF of the Lower School Guide Book that I hope will be helpful.  This guide is intended to be a 

useful handbook for pupils, giving them advice to help them settle into life at Dauntsey’s - a ‘survival guide’.  We hope 

that the information in the booklet will help your child to achieve our common goals:  an independent character, a 

sense of respect and responsibility, and an enthusiasm for learning and living. 

 

Throughout the Autumn Term there will be a range of events that pupils and parents are warmly invited to attend.  

Event  Date and Time 

Funfair and BBQ for pupils and parents (Main School) Friday, 16 September - 17:30 - 20:00 

Parent Reception (Brunch) for First Form pupils (Pavilion) Saturday, 17 September - 11:00 

First Form Introduction Trip to Adventure 
Monday, 19 September - 14:45 to 

Tuesday, 10 September - 17:15 

Inter-House Cross Country Friday, 23 September - 11:00 - 12:30 

Autumn Concert (Memorial Hall) Tuesday, 18 October - 19:30 

Reception and lunch for parents of Manor pupils (Manor) Wednesday, 19 October - 12:00 noon 

Parent Reception for Second and Third Form pupils (Pavilion) Saturday, 5 November - 12:00 noon 

Bonfire and Fireworks Night (Manor)  Saturday, 5 November - 18:30 - 20:00 

First Form Parents' Evening (Memorial Hall) Friday, 11 November - 18:30 - 20:30 

Remembrance Service Sunday, 13 November - 10:45 

Lower School Trip to Bath Christmas Market Thursday, 8 December - 16:00 - 21:00 

Manor Advent Concert (Manor) Sunday, 11 December - 19:00 

Lower School Carol Service (Memorial Hall)  Friday, 16 December - 14:45 - 16:00 

 

I very much hope to be able to speak to each of you personally in due course throughout the term, but please do 

contact me if there is anything you wish to discuss before then.  In the meantime, have a very good summer. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Eleni Conidaris 

Deputy Head Lower School 


